AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT - CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGES OF PAGES

N/A 1 |6

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.
A02

3. EFFECTIVE DATE
08/14/2024

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
N/A

6. ISSUED BY: CODE: |

United States Department of Agriculture

Agricultural Marketing Service, Commodity Procurement Program

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W. Room 3522-S, STOP 0239

Washington, D.C. 20250-0239

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE: |

N/A

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., Street, County, and Zip Code

(X) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NUMBER
x | 2000010282/12-3J14-24-B-0575

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
X | 08/06/2024

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NUMBER

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE | FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

X The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers X is extended [ is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning O copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by letter or
electronic communication, provided each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening

hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) |A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER

NO. IN ITEM 10A.

X | MSCP-D CLAUSE 52.212-4(c) Changes, addendum

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor IZI is not, D is required to sign this document and return Q copies to the issuing office.

4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The modification is issued to extend the offer due date to August 20, 2024. The amendment also
adds the following orders to the solicitation per FNS# request:

Action ltem Material Description Type

Field Old Value New Value uom
ADD 20650 CHICKEN CONSUMER SPLT BREAST PKG-6/5 LB Bid/Offer item
ADD 20660 GENEVA IL Bid/Offer item
ADD 20670 111577 CHICKEN CONSUMER SPLT BREAST PKG-6/5 LB Bid/Offer item
ADD 20680 LOT: 253647195 DENVER CO / GRAND JUNC... Bid/Offer item



Action Item Material Description Type
Field Old Value New Value UOM
ADD 20690 111577 CHICKEN CONSUMER SPLT BREAST PKG-6/5 LB Bid/Offer item

ADD 20700 111577 CHICKEN CONSUMER SPLT BREAST PKG-6/5 LB Bid/Offer item
ADD 20710 JACKSONVILLE FL Bid/Offer item
ADD 20720 111579 CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#8/5 LB Bid/Offer item
ADD 20730 111579 CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#8/5 LB Bid/Offer item
ADD 20740 111579 CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#8/5 LB Bid/Offer item
ADD 20750 111579 CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#8/5 LB Bid/Offer item
ADD 20760 111579 CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#8/5 LB Bid/Offer item
ADD 20770 111579 CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#8/5 LB Bid/Offer Item
ADD 20780 111579 CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#8/5 LB Bid/Offer item
ADD 20790 111579 CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#8/5 LB Bid/Offer item
ADD 20800 TAYLOR MI Bid/Offer item
ADD 20810 111579 CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#8/5 LB Bid/Offer item
ADD 20820 BRIDGETON MO Bid/Offer item
ADD 20830 111579 CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#8/5 LB Bid/Offer item
ADD 20840 AIKEN SC Bid/Offer item
ADD 20850 111579 CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#8/5 LB Bid/Offer item
ADD 20860 111579 CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#8/5 LB Bid/Offer item
ADD 20870 111579 CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#8/5 LB Bid/Offer item
ADD 20880 111579 CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#8/5 LB Bid/Offer item
ADD 20890 111579 CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#8/5 LB Bid/Offer item
ADD 20900 111579 CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#8/5 LB Bid/Offer item

ADD 20910 111579 CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#8/5 LB Bid/Offer item



ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD

20920
20930
20940
20950
20960
20970
20980
20990
21000
21010
21020
21030
21040
21050
21060
21070
21080
21090
21100
21110
21120
21130
21140
21150
21160
21170
21180
21190
21200
21210
21220
21230
21240
21250
21260
21270
21280

111579

111579

111579
111579
111579

111579
111579

111579
111579

111579
111579
111579

111579
111579

100880

100880
100880
100880

100880

100880
100880
100880
100880

100880
100880

CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#8/5 LB
SALEM VA

CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#8/5 LB
LOT: 241328578 LIMA OH / LOGAN OH / S...
CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#8/5 LB
CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#8/5 LB
CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#8/5 LB
LOT: 288223508 BOSTON MA / CHICOPEE MA /
CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#8/5 LB
CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#3/5 LB
LOT: 405266178 DAYTON OH / FAIRFIELD ...
CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#8/5 LB
CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#8/5 LB
LOT: 502269137 DAVENPORT 1A ! HIAWATH...
CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#3/5 LB
CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#8/5 LB
CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#8/5 LB
LOT: 540798880 BOSTON MA / CHICOPEE MA /
CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#8/5 LB
CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG#8/5 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
DELAWARE CITY DE

CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
HOMESTEAD FL

CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
JACKSONVILLE FL

CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICAGO IL

CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
BOSTON MA

CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB

BidiOffer item
BidfOffer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/COffer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
BidfOffer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
BidfOffer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
BidOffer item
Bid/Offer item



ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD

21290
21300
21310
21320
21330
21340
21350
21360
21370
21380
21390
21400
21410
21420
21430
21440
21450
21460
21470
21480
21490
21500
21510
21520
21530
21540
21550
21560
21570
21580
21590
21600
21610
21620
21630
21640
21650

100880
100880
100880

100880

100880
100880

100880

100880
100880

100880
100880
100880
100880
100880

100880

100880
100880

100880
100880
100880

100880
100880

100880
100880

100880
100880

CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
FLINT MI

CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
TAYLOR MI

CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
MEMPHIS TN

CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
HOUSTON TX

CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
SAN ANTONIO TX

CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
SALEM VA

CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
LOT: 35808444 MEMPHIS TN / NASHVILLE ...
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
LOT: 80027663 BRIDGETON MO / COLUMBIA...
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB

LOT: 100077172 CHATTANOOGA TN / MARYV...

CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
LOT: 163946844 MARYVILLE TN / NASHVIL...

CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
LOT: 212799704 CHARLOTTE NC / SPARTAN...
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB

Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
BidiOffer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
BidiOffer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
BidiOffer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
BidiOffer item
BidiOffer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
BidiOffer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
BidiOffer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
BidiOffer item
BidiOffer item
Bid/Offer item



ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD

21660
21670
21660
21690
21700
21710
21720
21730
21740
21750
21760
21770
21780
21790
21800
21810
21820
21830
21840
21850
21860
21870
21880
21890
21900
21910
21920
21930
21940
21950
21960
21970
21980
21990
22000

100880

100880
100880

1008480
100880
100880

1008480

100880

100880

100880
100880

100880
100880

100880
100880

100880
100880

100880
100880

100880
1008480

100880
100880

100880

CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB

LOT: 249862885 CHICOPEE MA | SHREWSBU...

CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
LOT: 250146760 COLUMBIA MO / KANSAS C...
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
LOT: 260884423 BATH MI/ BATTLE CREEK...
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
LOT: 265008274 WASHINGTON DC

CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
LOT: 266753519 KINGSPORT TN / NASHVIL...
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
LOT: 278571288 SIKESTON MO / SPRINGFL...
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
LOT: 386017601 LAKE WORTH BEACHFL /...
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
LOT: 556709988 BRIDGETON MO / KANSAS ...
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
LOT: 564674898 ORWELL OH / TOLEDO OH/
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB

LOT: 587021141 CHICOPEE MA | SHREWSBLU...

CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB
LOT: 694929168 WASHINGTON DC

CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB

Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
BidfOffer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
BidfOffer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
BidfOffer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
BidfOffer item
Bid/Offer item
Bid/Offer item
BidfOffer item
Bid/Offer item



ADD 22010 100880 CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB Bid/Offer item

ADD 22020 LOT: 699178684 LAKE WORTH BEACHFL /... Bid/Offer item
ADD 22030 100880 CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB Bid/Offer item
ADD 22040 100880 CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB Bid/Offer item
ADD 22050 LOT: 840098276 BRIDGETON MO / KANSAS ... Bid/Offer item
ADD 22060 100880 CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB Bid/Offer item
ADD 22070 100880 CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB Bid/Offer item
ADD 22080 KANSAS CITY MO Bid/Offer item
ADD 22090 100880 CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB Bid/Offer item

Total ADDED Quantity for:

MATERIAL 100880 CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB = 1,940,400 LBS.
MATERIAL 111577 CHICKEN CONSUMER SPLT BREAST PKG-6/5 LB =2,600 CS

MATERIAL 111579 - CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS FROZEN PKG-8/5 LB = 26,600 CS; NEW TOTAL
IS 140,600 CS

Total OLD Quantity for Invitation was 5,753,834.000 CS. Total NEW Quantity for Invitation
7,723,434,000 CS.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Carrie Meyers, Contracting Officer

o~ A ISP Digitall sianed byv CARRIE
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNLTRFSIMITES OF AMERICA MEYERé 7 16C. DATE SIGNED
MEVERK Date: 2024.08.14 14:51:16
(Signature of person authorized to sign) 'Y (Stgnattre o Contracting Officé?p 00
Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



